

Response to Request for Information

Reference FOI 001177
Date 25 May 2017

SEN Children Transitioning from Primary to Secondary School in 2017

Request:

Please could you tell me:

1. How many children/ young people between the ages of 0 and 25 years old in your local authority have a Statement of Special Educational Needs or an EHCP?

1,418

2. How many children with special educational needs in your local authority area required an Education Health Care Plan or a statement of SEN for transitioning from primary to secondary school in September 2017?

39

3. How many of these children (Q2) received their final transition Education Health Care Plan or statement by 15 February 2017?

39